



\$~A-5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 111/2024**

SAMUEL MASSEY

.....Appellant

Through: None.

versus

SANJEEV ARYA AND ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. S. C. Das, Advocate for R-2.
(Through VC)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

ORDER

%

24.07.2024

None has appeared on behalf of the appellant.

Lower Court Record be requisitioned in digital form.

List on 11th November, 2024 for final hearing.

Meanwhile, the parties are directed to file their written arguments
before the next date of hearing.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

JULY 24, 2024

rk/av

Click here to check corrigendum, if any