



\$~58

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 111/2024**

**SAMUEL MASSEY**

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Amitabh Kumar, Adv.

versus

**SANJEEV ARYA AND ANR**

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. S C Das, Mr. Pushkar Sood, Mr. Samarth Sood, Advs. for R-2  
Mr. S.C. Das, Adv. for Insurance Company

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU**

**ORDER**

**21.05.2025**

%

1. Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.
2. List on 08.12.2025.

**BY ORDER**

**(COURT MASTER)**

**MAY 21, 2025/jn**

*Click here to check corrigendum, if any*

*This is a digitally signed order.*

*The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.*

*The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 23/05/2025 at 13:04:24*